
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Able Charitable Trust (Southern Family Support) $25,000 $30,000

BMX New Zealand Incorporated $5,000 $37,704

Good Bitches Trust $1,000 $3,000

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Inc $7,500 $10,000

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $100,000 $100,000

Invercargill Symphonia Inc $3,500 $9,300

Marching Southland Association Inc $6,000 $24,600

Myross Bush Netball Club $1,400 $2,675

Royal NZ Plunket Trust $7,500 $10,000

Southland Basketball Association Inc $71,250 $122,745

Southland Beneficiaries & Comm Rights Centre Inc $25,000 $25,000

Southland BMX Club Inc $5,000 $5,000

Southland Disability Enterprises Ltd-Recycle South $25,000 $25,000

Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust $400,000 $400,000

Southland Literacy Association Inc $5,500 $7,352

Southland Multicultural Trust $20,000 $20,000

Southland Multiple Birth Club Inc $2,000 $2,709
Southland Tennis Association Inc $43,500 $65,000
Sport Southland (T/A Active Southland) $5,298 $6,306
St Theresas School $2,500 $2,500
Swimming Southland Inc $52,500 $79,586
Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust $65,950 $65,950
The YMCA of Invercargill Inc $26,500 $36,500
Thistle FC Inc $5,000 $5,000
Tuesday Walk Group $1,625 $2,500
Volley South Inc $36,250 $50,000

Scholarships
Invercargill Garrison Band Inc $700 $770
Murihiku Scout Zone $9,000 $13,500
ISSN Tertiary $94,500 $94,500

                                                        TOTAL $1,053,973
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Sheree Carey declared an interest in Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust
Andrew Ward declared an interest in Marching Southland Association 
Sean Bellew declared an interest in Invercargill Harness Racing Club
Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust

20 December 2024

$1,053,973


